

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 353-354/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2025 in WP No. 14087/2023 12-12-2025 in WP No. 14098/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

NAIR PUSHPA SURESHKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2026 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Amita Sachdeva , AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
10.04.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR